UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FOOD DESPATCHING WEB
APPLICATION FOR UITM JASIN
COLLEGE RESIDENTS USING
PRIORITY QUEUING TECHNIQUE

FATIN RAIHANA MOHD ZIN

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
(HONS.)

JULY 2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah the Most Gracious, Most Merciful. Alhamdulillah, praises and
thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, | was able to
finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, my deepest and sincere
gratitude are extended to my supervisor, Miss Fadzlin Binti Ahmadon, for her
advice, insightful guidance and encouragement that she devoted in helping me to
complete this project.

Special appreciation also goes to my beloved parents Mohd Zin Bin Samian and
Kamariah Binti Kashdan. Also to my beloved brothers, sisters and relatives, they
encourage me in my academic pursuit throughout my life journey and for their
continuous love and prayers.

I would like to give my gratitude to my dearest friend for their help, support and
patience throughout the whole period of doing this project

Last but not least, special thanks to Dr. Khyrina Airin Fariza binti Abu Samah for her
help in sharing and providing useful information about the project. This project
might be not done without all of you.

Thank you and May God bless all of you.



ABSTRACT

Food is very important nowadays for students as they must consume enough food for
energy. The food availability is very limited in UiTM Jasin as the majority of the
college residents are diploma students which diploma and degree students have
different session. The college cafeterias also closed whenever the diploma students
are on leave. Students also have problem on transportation. They need transport to go
outside to get food because of the location of restaurants are far away. The Food
Despatching Web Application for UiTM Jasin College Residents (FooDes) is aimed
to allow user to make and receive food order. Next is to develop the web application
using priority queuing technique and to test the functionality of the system. Although
there are many food delivery services outside, but most of the services are not
covered until UiTM Jasin area. Hence, FooDes’s menu is listed based on restaurants
at Merlimau and Jasin. Research methodology used is agile methodology.
Functionality testing has been carried out and the result shown that the despatcher
can get side income from the FooDes. Overall, there is still enhancement that could
be proposed for this project in the future such as provide notification to customer and
developed in mobile platform.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
STUDENT DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.0  Introduction

1.1  Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Project Objectives
1.4 Project Scope

1.5  Project Significance

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0  Introduction

2.1  Food Ordering

2.2 Online Ordering System

2.3 Queuing Theory
2.3.1  First-In First-Out (FIFO)
2.3.2  Last-In First-Out (LIFO)
2.3.3  Priority Queue

2.4 Computer Platform

2.4.1 Stand Alone
Vi

PAGE

Vi

Xiii

W W W N P

o N o o o A M

10
10



2.5

2.6

2.4.2  Mobile Application
A. Native

B. Hybrid
C.  Mobile Web Application

2.4.3  Web-based Application
Related Works

2.5.1  Mammam Food Delivery
2.5.2  Dahmakan Delivery
2.5.3 Cooked

Summary

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.0
3.1
3.2

3.3

Introduction

Agile Model

Project Methodology

3.2.1  Planning and Analysis

3.2.2  Design

3.2.3  Development
A. Hardware Requirement
B.  Software Requirements

3.24  Testing

3.25  Documentation

Summary

CHAPTER FOUR: PROJECT DESIGN

4.0
4.1

4.2

Introduction
Project Design Diagrams

4.1.1  Overall System Flowchart
4.1.2  Overall System Use Case

4.1.3  Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)

Storyboard
4.2.1  Despatcher Register

vii

10
11

11
12
14
16
16
17
19
20

21
21
22
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27

28
28

28
30
31
32

32



	FOOD DESPATCHING WEB APPLICATION FOR UITM JASIN COLLEGE RESIDENTS USING PRIORITY QUEUING TECHNIQUE
	SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
	STUDENT DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Project Objectives
	1.4 Project Scope
	1.5 Project Significance

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 Introduction
	2.1 Food Ordering
	2.2 Online Ordering System
	2.3 Queuing Theory
	2.3.1 First-In First-Out (FIFO)
	2.3.2 Last-In First-Out (LIFO)
	2.3.3 Priority Queue

	2.4 Computer Platform
	2.4.1 Stand Alone
	2.4.2 Mobile Application
	2.4.3 Web-based Application

	2.5 Related Works
	2.5.1 Mammam Food Delivery
	2.5.2 Dahmakan Delivery
	2.5.3 Cooked

	2.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.0 Introduction
	3.1 Agile Model
	3.2 Project Methodology
	3.2.1 Planning and Analysis
	3.2.2 Design
	3.2.3 Development
	3.2.4 Testing
	3.2.5 Documentation

	3.3 Summary

	CHAPTER 4 PROJECT DESIGN
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Project Design Diagrams
	4.1.1 Overall System Flowchart
	4.1.2 Overall System Use Case
	4.1.3 Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)

	4.2 Storyboard
	4.2.1 Despatcher Register
	4.2.2 Despatcher Login
	4.2.3 Despatcher Add Budget
	4.2.4 Despatcher View and Update Order
	4.2.5 Customer View Menu
	4.2.6 Customer Login
	4.2.7 Customer Add Order to Cart, Update Chosen Menu, Delete Chosen Menu, Clear Cart and Checkout Order
	4.2.8 Admin Login
	4.2.9 Admin Add Menu
	4.2.10 Admin Update and Delete Menu
	4.2.11 Admin Add, Update and Delete Restaurant

	4.3 Summary

	CHAPTER 5 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Development of Priority Queuing
	5.1.1 Update and View Sorted Order using Priority Queuing Development
	5.1.2 Add to Cart Development
	5.1.3 Manage Restaurants and Menus Development

	5.2 Summary

	CHAPTER 6 TESTING, RESULT AND ANALYSIS
	6.0 Introduction
	6.1 Functionality Testing
	6.2 Test Case
	6.3 Summary

	CHAPTER 7 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	7.0 Conclusion
	7.1 Limitations
	7.2 Future Recommendations
	7.2.1 Notification Technique
	7.2.2 Payment Method
	7.2.3 Global Positioning System (GPS)
	7.2.4 Platform

	7.3 Summary

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



