UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FOOD DESPATCHING WEB APPLICATION FOR UITM JASIN COLLEGE RESIDENTS USING PRIORITY QUEUING TECHNIQUE

FATIN RAIHANA MOHD ZIN

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (HONS.)

JULY 2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah the Most Gracious, Most Merciful. Alhamdulillah, praises and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, I was able to finish this research within the time duration given. Firstly, my deepest and sincere gratitude are extended to my supervisor, Miss Fadzlin Binti Ahmadon, for her advice, insightful guidance and encouragement that she devoted in helping me to complete this project.

Special appreciation also goes to my beloved parents Mohd Zin Bin Samian and Kamariah Binti Kashdan. Also to my beloved brothers, sisters and relatives, they encourage me in my academic pursuit throughout my life journey and for their continuous love and prayers.

I would like to give my gratitude to my dearest friend for their help, support and patience throughout the whole period of doing this project

Last but not least, special thanks to Dr. Khyrina Airin Fariza binti Abu Samah for her help in sharing and providing useful information about the project. This project might be not done without all of you.

Thank you and May God bless all of you.

ABSTRACT

Food is very important nowadays for students as they must consume enough food for energy. The food availability is very limited in UiTM Jasin as the majority of the college residents are diploma students which diploma and degree students have different session. The college cafeterias also closed whenever the diploma students are on leave. Students also have problem on transportation. They need transport to go outside to get food because of the location of restaurants are far away. The Food Despatching Web Application for UiTM Jasin College Residents (FooDes) is aimed to allow user to make and receive food order. Next is to develop the web application using priority queuing technique and to test the functionality of the system. Although there are many food delivery services outside, but most of the services are not covered until UiTM Jasin area. Hence, FooDes's menu is listed based on restaurants at Merlimau and Jasin. Research methodology used is agile methodology. Functionality testing has been carried out and the result shown that the despatcher can get side income from the FooDes. Overall, there is still enhancement that could be proposed for this project in the future such as provide notification to customer and developed in mobile platform.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

PAGE

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL	ii
STUDENT DECLARATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABSTRACT	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	х
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	xiii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Project Objectives	3
1.4	Project Scope	3
1.5	Project Significance	3

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Introduction		
2.1	Food (4	
2.2	Online Ordering System		
2.3	Queuing Theory		6
	2.3.1	First-In First-Out (FIFO)	6
	2.3.2	Last-In First-Out (LIFO)	7
	2.3.3	Priority Queue	8
2.4	Computer Platform		10
	2.4.1	Stand Alone	10

	2.4.2	Mobile Application	10
		A. Native	11
		B. Hybrid	11
		C. Mobile Web Application	12
	2.4.3	Web-based Application	14
2.5	Related	ed Works	16
	2.5.1	Mammam Food Delivery	16
	2.5.2	Dahmakan Delivery	17
	2.5.3	Cooked	19
2.6	Summ	nary	20

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.0	Introduction		
3.1	Agile Model		
3.2	Project	Methodology	22
	3.2.1	Planning and Analysis	24
	3.2.2	Design	24
	3.2.3	Development	25
		A. Hardware Requirement	25
		B. Software Requirements	26
	3.2.4	Testing	26
	3.2.5	Documentation	27
3.3	3.3 Summary		

CHAPTER FOUR: PROJECT DESIGN

4.0	Introduction		28
4.1	Project Design Diagrams		28
	4.1.1	Overall System Flowchart	28
	4.1.2	Overall System Use Case	30
	4.1.3	Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)	31
4.2	Storyboard		32
	4.2.1	Despatcher Register	32